the Honokohau property for lease and requested that “DOBOR expedite the offering of lease at 
public auction at fair market value.” 

An appraisal was conducted on December 14, 2017 and the annual minimum ground rent was 
determined by Hastings, Conboy & Associates LTD. in the amount of Four Hundred Twenty-
Three Thousand Dollars ($423,000.00) annual.  

On July 13, 2018, DOBOR conducted the public auction sale for the boating lease at Honokohau 
Small Boat Harbor and Jason Hoopai was the successful bidder with the highest upset percentage 
bid of 50%.  

DOBOR is requesting that the Board terminate Revocable Permit No.5 and permit DOBOR to give